Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar
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FLOOD DAMAGED REPORT
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DISTRICT - Samastipur

DIVISION

:- Dalsingh Sarai

BLOCK

- Bibhutipur

TOTAL LENGTH OF ROAD 1. 5.30 KM

TOTAL COST OF PROJECT

1- 16.55 Lac




Site Photograph

!arne of Road:- Kalyampuy  Mahasiv MomdiY 1o m"“”*ﬂ“”'Dist Samastipur
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FDR
YEAR (2021-2022)

GNERAL ABSTRACT OF COST
- BIBHUTIPUR DISTRICT :- SAMASTIPUR

DF ROAD :- Repair of Road in Kalyanpur Mahavir Mandir to Mahasari Road

TOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION - Rs. 1655182

SUB TOTAL = Rs. 1655182

Junior Engineer Assistan rgz:eer Executive Engineer
WD (W) Section, Bibhutipur RWD (\{V)Sut? Division, RWD, W:.:lrks DIV!?IO!'I,
3 Bibhutipur Dalsinghsarai
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: SUMMARY OF COST ESTIMAT FOR THE PROJECT
L

7:.- IE OF ROAD :- Repair of Road in Kalyanpur Mahavir Mandir to Mahasari F

ACT SAMASTIPUR

BIBHUTIPUR

BRICK BAT 1464762.884
. SUB TOTAL:- 1464762.884
12% GST on Total Amount:- 175771.546
1% lab cess 14647.629
! Total Cost (including GST and Labour Cess 1655182.059
AE EE
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Figure -3 == Quarry Map
Name of Road :- Kalyanpur Mahavir Mandir to Mahasari Road
Block - == Bibhutipur
District :-- Samastipur Length of the Road:- 5.30 KM
Sheikhpura Sheikhpura . Mirza Cheuki
Stone Aggregate, Stone Chips &
Stone Metal Gr-1 & Gr-11 Stone Metal Gr-1I1 & GSB Stone Screening Material
By Rail  :-- 121 KM ByRail :- 121KM By Rail te- 230 KM
By Road :-- 27 KM By == 27KM By Road - 27 KM
Sheikhpura . T Sheikhpura
Sione Boulder | Binding Material / Moorum
By Rail :-- 121 KM WORK SITE By Rail 2= 121 KM
By Road :-- 27 KM ~ |_—""+{By Road - 27 KM
Kiul | Local
Course Sand < ] » Local Sand
; Chakdaulat To Akha Road
By Road :-- 115 KM By Road i 3KM
e
Barauni / Muzaffarpur
Bitumen Emulsion 4 Bitumen (5-90)
By Road :-- 35KM ; |By Road -~ 70 KM
"f v
Local Samastipur Local
e i e e
Cement & Steel Hume Pipe Brick
By Road :-- 10KM | By - 36KM By Road - 8 KM
* Subjected to Verification of Lead
2% ﬁ‘rﬂ}
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Analysis for Carrige Through Railway from Quarry Site to Work Site

Sheikhpura to Karpurigram
Material -Stone Boulder

Site to Sheikhpura Railway Yard (By Road)

Total

Analysis for Carrige Through Railway from Quarry Site to Work Site

x 0.00Km

Ford/MT

= Rs 0.00

Add 12% Overhead Charge

Add 10% Contractor Profit

+ Rs105.12

+ 24.30
480
il 8.00
A ; 1.00 K " ;
© T Unsurtace AR o x 1210 x m Rs 20.17
Leading & Unloading Cost by manual . = Rs210.19 =  Rs210.19
Total =__RBsd02 81}

Shelihpura  Railway Yard to Karpurigram Rallway Yard = 121.00 Km
Raibwzy freight charge from Sheikhpura Railway !
station to Karpurigram Railway station = For1MT 121.00 Km = Rs23130 =  Rs231.30
Basy Seasion charge 15% of Railway freight charge = For 1 MT = 15% = Rs 34.70
Radhway Dﬂv-elopment Charge to 5% of Railway freight
] - For 1 MT = 5% =  Rs1157
Termumal charge @Rs.40.00 per Terminal per MT For 1 MT 2 x Rs40.00 = Rs 80.00
5T 0% (4% induded in Overhead Charges) = Rs357.57 x 0% = Rs 0.00
= For 1 MT = Rs 35.57

12%

10%

Sheikhpura to Karpurigram
Binding Material /Moorum

Site to Sheikhpura Railway Yard (By Road)

x 0.00 Km

800 e g _
Soo-x 1010 x 400Km = Rs5387 +—gfl—x 2430 = Rs0.00 + Rs6631
g'gg x 1210 x 100Km - Rs 16.13]
= Rs11367 =  Rs113.67

Total

Rs 172.45

'R3/595.94

= Rs 112.97

= Rs 105.44

Total

= Rs 120.18




21.00 Km
Shelkhpura Raflway Yard to Karpurigram Refwarod = 2 i

Eﬁ’wﬁﬁi‘;ﬁfﬁﬁﬂmﬂfﬁ'&;’f Eare = For1MT 121.00 Km = Rs23130 = 2
Busy Seasinr; charge 15% of Railway freight charge = For 1 MT - B - Rs 34;!
g:::;:y Development Charge to 5% of Railway freight - - 5% - -
Terminal charge @Rs.40.00 per Terminal per MT For 1 MT 2 x Rs40.00 = Rs 8o,

= GSTO0 % "(4% iIncluded in Overhead Charges) = Rs 357.57 X 0% = Rs 0,
Total = Ford MT = Rs3gy;

¥

Add 12% Overhead Charge = 12% = Rs@2g

Add 10% Contractor Profit = 10% =  Reyy

A EDLTTET: ssr.'ﬂ'_lh..-.-‘-_- Y ara




a)

b)
<)

C

- |Haulage excluding l ng

S R

Haulage excl ug adlng o: .

Taking output 10 t load and lead 10 km = 100 tkm

Speed for empty return trip: 30 km/hour
a) |Machinery

Tipper 10 t capacity

Haulage with load

Empty return trip

b) |[Overheads @ 12%

c) |Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b)

Cost for 100 t-km = a+b+c

Rate per cum = (a+b+c) /100

i Haulage _ adlng & Unloading
Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading
and stacking.

Unit = tkm
Taking output 10 tload and lead 10 km = 100 tkm

Case-III : Katcha Track and Track in River Bed/Nallah Bed and

Speed with load: 10 km per hour
Speed while returning empty: 15 km per hour
a) |Machinery
Tipper 10t capacity
Haulage with load
Empty return trip
b) |Overheads @ 12%
) |contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b)
Cost for 100 t-km = a+b+c

Haulage of mate
and stacking.
Unit = tkm
Taking output 10 ¢ load

and | =
Case-I: Surfaced Road e |
Speed with load: 25 km per hour

Speed while returnin empty:
iy g empty: 35 km per hour

Tipper 10t capacity

Haulage with load

Empty return trip

Overheads @ 129

Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b)
Cost for 100 t-km = a+b+c

Rate per_cum = (a+b+c) /100

rials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading

& VWD N e

Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading
and stacking,
Unit = tkm

Case-II: Unsurfaced Gravel Road.
Speed with load: 20 km/hour

hoe Bed.

Analysis of Rates ( FORMAT F8)

Rate per cum = (a+b+c) /100

1.10 '

Haulage of mater
and stacking.

_____ gL _"“ Unldln.
llla‘l.:“l’:; t!pf:er excluding cost of loading, unloading

hour
hour

hour
hour

hour
hour

0.40
0.29

0.50
033

1.00
0.67

1183.00
1183.00

1183.00
1183.00

1183.00
1183.00

473.20
343.07

97.95
91.42
1005.64

10.0
110,10|

591.50
390.39
117.83
109.97
1209.69
12.10
12 |.-|?

1183.00|

792.61
237.07
221.27
243395
24.3




s of Rates ( FORMAT Fa)

Analysl

Unit = tkm
Taking output 10 t load an:
Case-| : Surfaced Road R ‘
Speed with load: 25 km per ho
Speed while returning empty: 35 km per hour

dlead 10 km = 100 tkm

T a Machine
. Truck lor:,capadty hour 0.43 :::gg :;
Haulage with load hour 0.2 . 7
Empty return trip ) 2
b) |Overheads @ 12% ’ ]

¢) |Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b)
Cost for 100 t-km = a+b+c

(if) |Haulage excluding Loading & Unloading
: Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading
and stacking.

Unit = tkm

Taking output 10 tload and lead 10 km = 100 tkm

Case-II: Unsurfaced Gravel Road.

Speed with load: 20 km/hour -

Speed for empty return trip: 30 km/hour

a) |Machinery

Truck 10 t capacity hour 0.50 934.30 46,
Haulage with load

Bty return i hour 033 93430 - 32
b) |Overheads @ 12% B!
c) |Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b) 95
Cost for 100 t-km = a+b+c & |
fate er cum = (a+bc) /100

TP AT R

Haulage excluding Loading & Unloading
Haulage of materials by tipper excluding cost of loading, unloading
and stacking.

Unit = tkm

Taking output 10 tload and lead 10 km = 100 tkm

Case-Ill : Katcha Track and Track in River Bed/Nallah Bed and
Choe Bed.

Speed with load: 10 km per hour

Speed while returning empty: 15 km per hour

a) |Machinery
Truck 10 t capacity
Haulage with load hour 1.00 934.30 93
Empty return trip hour 0.67 934.30 62!
b) [Overheads @ 12% 187
c) |Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b) 17
Cost for 100 t-km = a+b+¢

= n‘u

. 192
per cum = (a+b+c) /100

e

i i i ! iR A ! o nate Fer Kl e Cam i . s |
RCD (Loading and  Unloading of Stone Boulder/Stone = B i S | B
aggregates/Sand/Kanker/Moorum, l
Placing tipper at loading point, loading with front end loader,

dumping, turning for return trip, excluding time for haulage and

Unit = cum

Taking output = 5,5 cym |

Time required for ' |
f)  Positioning of tipper at loadin

E point

lf)  Loading by front end loader 1 cum by b

e m bucket capacity @ 25 cum 13 Min

Iili] xaneuveﬁng reversing, dumping and turning for return 2 Mi

I .
1-:2“] alting time, unforeseen contingencies etc 4 MIE |
) Machinery . |
gizp:r S.ds Itormes capacity L
ntend-loader 1 bour
i gy cum bucket capacity @ 25 cum/hour o

s hour 0.33]  1403.00 E |




al

b)

<)
d)

ST R | |

i Al oo R e ol A bbb

_ Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d

DY ) plng

Loading arg 1o tPpPING _
Unit -'tnci::ld Unloading of Boulders by Manual Means

Taking output = 5.5 cum
a) Labour
Mate
Mazdoor for loading and unloadi
in
b) Machinery ’
Tipper 5.5 tonne ca aci
Overheads @ 129 i
d) Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for5.5 cum = a+b+c+d
ate Per cum = (a+b+c+d) /5.5
{Unloadingw
Loading and Unloading
Unit = tonne
Taking output = 10 tonnes
a) Labour
Mate
Mazdoor for loading and unloading
b) Machinery
Truck 10 tonne capacity
Overheads @ 12%
d) Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for10 tonnes = a+b+c+d
_ Rate per tonnes = (a+b+c+d)/10

MNE:

Loading of Lime, Aggregate, Stone Boulder, Brick Aggregate, Kankar,
Building Rubbish, Crushed Slag, Stone for Masonry Work by manual
means including a lead upto 30 m

Unit = cum

Taking output = 5.5 cum

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)
Machinery
Truck

Overheads @ 12%

Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d
Rate per cum = (a+b+c+d) /5.5

I'otalCost
Loading of Earth, Sand, Moorum, Manure, Flyash by manual means
including a lead upto 30 m.

Unit= cum

Taking output = 5.5 cum

Lahour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)
Machinery
Truck

Overheads @ 12%
Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Rate per cum = (a+b+c+d) /5.5

Mate

g it LR i, il skl | DA ULUIBL ]
(iif) |Unloading of Lime, Aggregate, Stone Boulder, Brick Aggregate,
Kankar, Building Rubbish, Crushed Slag, Stone for Masonry Work by

mechanical means including a lead upto 30 m

Unit= cum

Taking output = 5.5 cum '

a) |Labour

Analysis of Rates ( FORMAT F8)

of Cement or Steel by Manual Means and |

day
day

hour

day
day

hour

day
day

hour

day

hour

day

0.11
0.75

0.75

0.08
2.00

2.00

0.02
0.50

0.50

0.01
0.25

0.25

0.01

321.00
304.00

1183.00

321.00
304.00

934.30

321.00
304.00

934.30

321.00
304.00

93430

321.00

3531
228.00

887.25
138.07
128.86
141749
257.73

25.68
608.00

1868.60
300.27
280.26

3082.81
308.28

308.30|!

6.42
152.00

467.15
75.07
70.06

770.70

140.13

(40,13

321
76,00

233.58
37.53
35.03

385.35
70.06

;I_:-I] |

3.21




e e

Mazdoor (Unskilled)
Machinery

Truck

Overheads @ 12%
Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d
Rate per cum = (a+b+c+d) /5.5 ___

Unloading of Earth, Sand, Moorum,

Including a lead upto 30 m.

Unit= cum

Taking output = 5.5 cum

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

Machinery

Truck

Overheads @ 12%

Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d ¥
Rate per cum = {a+b+c+d | /5.5

b)

<)
d)

adlng, andlng ng of Bric

Unit = 1000 Nos,
Taking output = 2000 Nos,
Labour
Mate
Mazdoor (Unskilled)
Machinery
Truck
Overheads @ 12%
Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (at+b+c)
Cost for 2000 Nos. = a+b+c+d

Rate for 1000 bricks = (a+b+c+d)/2

Unit = 1000 Nos.
Taking output = 2000 Nos,

Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

Machinery

Truck

€) |Overheads @ 129

d) |Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Cost for 2000 Nos, = a+b+c+d
Rate for 1000 bricks = (a+b+c+d)/2:

a)

b)

Taking output = 10 ¢
Labour
Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

a)

Analysis of Rates

Manure, Flyh by manual means

by Manual Means

Loading of Bricks by manual means including a lead upto 30 m

(FORMAT F8) .

day 0.13 304.00
hour 0.17| 934.30

0.01
0.25

day
day

321.00 3
304.00

hour 0.33 934.30 308

day 0.01 321.00
day 0.25 304.00 '
hour 0.33 934.30

day
day

0.06
1.50

321.00
304.00




c) °“’°’heau=@.
d) Contractopg

} a) |Laboyr
Mate
Mazdoor
5 hoass ;['yUnsldIled}
Truck
) [Overheads @ 12
%
d
) Conu-actor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c]

Costfor 10¢ =
Rn'lte De| a*b*c"d

manua

0 [Tadg e
lead upto 30 1y
Unit = t
Taking output = 10 ¢

a) |Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)

b) [Machinery

Truck

€) |Overheads @ 12%

d) [Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for 10t = a+b+c+d

per tonnes = (a+b+c+d)/10

K R e

lead upto 30 m
Unit =t
Taking output =10t
a) |Labour

Mate

Mazdoor (Unskilled)
b) |Machinery

Truck
¢) |Overheads@ 12%
Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)

Costfor 10t = a+b+c+d

jfiels

Tatalloding e

AR SRS e

(i) |Loading of Bitumen Dru
30m
Unit =t
Taking output =10t
a) |Labour
Mate
" |Mazdoor (Unskilled)
b) |Machinery
rect ds @ 12%
;} g::trll']aﬁo:‘s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Costfor 10t = a+b+ced

I means Including a lead upto 30 m

ctural Steel, Steel Bars by manual means including a

PRI 1 8 itumen Drums .
Loading and Unloadl: r:s by manual means Including a lead upto

Sls of Rates ( FORMAT F8)

ptal Con _|,|.|||r.;[,|:’

| Steel Bars by [

[otal Cos

Unloading of Structural Steel. Steel Bars b manual means 1ncludlng a I

y Manual Means

day

hour

day 0.07
day 1.80
hour 1.00

hour 1.00 934.30
day 0.06 321.00
day | 150 | 304.00
hour 1.00 93430

0.07
1.80

1.00

321.00
304.00

0.06
1.60

125

934.30

321.00
304.00

93430

934.30
169.15
157.87
1736.58

173.6
ya -f:

19.26
456.00

934.30
169.15
157.87
173658
173.66

2247
547.20

934.30
180.48
168.44
1852.89
185.29

321.00
304.00

934.30

19.26
486.40

1167.88
200.82
187.44

2061.80



s (FORMAT F8)

Analysis of Rate

Unit :"_r=-};|.\-l-__

s by Manual Means in¢

Unloading of Bitumen Drt

~|30m
i Unit =t

) Taking output =10t . day 0.05 321.00
a) r:::ur day 1.20 304.00
Mazdoor (Unskilled)
b) MachinelEY sl Bl L
Truck

¢) |Overheads @ 12%
d) [Contractors profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for 10t = a+b+c+d

Rate pert= (a+b+c+d)/ 10
:- | The rate is inclusive of the se

If weight of drum__

f i Py L W ZLG
Loang d Unloading of Hume Pipes
(1) [Loading of RCC Hume pipes by mechan
upto 30 m
A. 1000 / 1200 mm dia Hume pipe
Unit = per pipe
Taking output = 9 pipes ,

a) |Labour day
Mate day
Mazdoor (Unskilled)
b [ g
c) |Overheads @ 12%

d) [Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for 9 pipes = a+b+c+d

Rate per pipe = (a+b+c+d)/9 e
R Rk ’U.:J

22 | 1.9

ical means including a lead

23 | - C. |600/450 mm dia Hume pipe
Unit = per pipe
Taking output = 21 pipe

a) |Labour
Mate day
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day
b) |Machinery A
:mck hour 0.33 93430 3
rane (9,00 7
¢) |Overheads@ 12% sl i -
d) [Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for 21 pipes = a+b+c+d
__|Rate per +b+c+d)/21
i stiliper bl |

Unloading of RCC H e
e ': ume pipe by mechanical means inc| uding a lead
A. |1000/1200 mm dia RCC Hume pipes |
Unit = per pipe
Taking output = 9 pipes
a) |Labour
Mate
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day | o002 | 32000 |
b) [Machinery day 030 | MK
Truck
Crane 20 s
c) |Overheads @ 12% :::: giﬂ #0300 |
d) |Contractor’s profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
Cost for 9 pipes = a+b+ced
Rate per pipe = (a+b+c+d) /9

_______




27

100 |Setting Out Pillars

foLp

@l

DESODTID

':'I“]: = per priped 12 Hume pipe
akin 8
2)  [Labour Tt 21Pipes

Mate
Mazdoor (Unski

b) Machlner[y NSy
Truck

Crane

€) [Overheads @ 129,
d} contractor‘s profit
- [Cost for 21 pipes =
ate Der pipe =

600/450 mm

@ 10% on (a+b+c)
a+b+c+d
a+h+cd 21

Setting Out Pillars

Unit = 1 No.

Analysis of rates per pillar shall account for following :

Typical Benchmark 1no. as per Dwg no. 200.1 '

of MORD Data Book ( Page 1-18)

?gx::azlla;ysis I:or a typical benchmark as per dwg.

2.P.CC.grade M 10

3. Brick Masonry in CM 1:4

4. Plastering with CM 1.4 » 15 mm thick cement
plaster on Brick work,

Add 5 per cent cost of Items No.1 to 4 for white washing,

e —— s

| R A it A Total '
e e R AT WA

arsir :|1||| Fdorn 1 Km!
i T A PSR S WL iRk S AR

Unit = 1 No.

Analysis of rates per pillar shall account for following :

Reference Pillar 1 no. as per Dwg no. 200.2

of MORD Data Book ( Page 1-18)

The rate analysis for a typical benchmark as per dwg.

1. Excavation

2.P.C.C.grade M 10

3. Brick Masonry in CM 1:4

4. Plastering with CM 1:4 , 15 mm thick cement
plaster on Brick work.

Add 5 per cent cost of items No.1 to 4 for white washing,

ireferenc R MILATSIT

specification and direction of E/I including carriage cost of bricks.

Unit = cum
Assuming- 2,832 Cum

a) |Labour (Unskilled)

i) Carryingspreading,laying & Packing
if) Compaction brick bats with C.I. Hammer.
ilf) Brick Bat

iv) Local Sand

Over Heads @12 % on ( a+b+c)

C. Profit @ 10 % on ( a+b+c+d)

d) |[Cost for 2.832 cum = a+b+c+d
e)

CARRIAGE
Carriage for Brick (1 cum Bats = 300 nos Bricks)

Rate per cum with carriage

e e el b e A i it A bl S

Sub Total

_Sub Total

Rate Per cum=( a+b+c+d)/2.832

day
day

hour
hour

cum
cum

sqm

NO

NG

cum
cum
cum

sqm

i

Providing brick bats lnclugll hand and compa; wl Ha
75 mm thick including cost of light barriers, danger slgnals,chowkidar,

nos
nos
Cum
Cum

UN

0.02
0.50

0.20
0.20

033
0.10
0.48
2.63

0.192
0.060
0.193

1.50

1.50
0.67
2.83
0.63

0.300

321.00
304.00

93430
909.00

334.58

6681.46
6237.17

216.63

334.58
6681.46
6237.17
216.63

mmer In layers
taxes,royality etc.all complete Job as per

304.00

304.00

1063.00
14185

776.64

4524.74

not exceeding |

6.42
152.00

186.86
181.80
63.25
59.03
649.36

108.74
668.15
2962.66
569.74

215.46

64.24
400.89
1203.77
32495

99.69
2093.54

0B

456.00
203.68
3010.42
89.65
45117
421.09
4632.01
1635.60

233.10
1868.70

T80




. F8
Analysis of Rates (FORMAT F8)
a .

TIni

plles to size

} il 1 bamboo
Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 m™
specification and direction of E/I.

Unit=Perm

Taking Out put = 10 Joint

(Assuming 10 Joints) nos 20.00| 32.88
a) |Materfals 25mm Long with Washer etc.

Nut And Bolts 16 mm Dia 2 nos 050 | 408,00 2
Laber s | 025 | 30409 2o |
LC:rpenher Gril e ’ 76,9 |
Unskilled Mazdoor 1125
€) [Overheads @ 12% :

on (a+b+c+d)
d) [Contractor’s profit @ 10% on ( Rate Per cum=(

b)

ur for 62 mm to 75 mm dia bamboo plles to s akin
specification and direction of E/I.

Unit = Per M
Taking Out put = 30.50 M
(Assuming 20 nos, Pile Sunk 1.525 Mtr Deep )

b) |Laber nos 0.25 408.00 10200 ||
Carpenter Gril nos 250 304.00 76000
Unskilled Mazdoor : 10344 |

¢) [Overheads @ 129% s{ B

d) [Contractors profit @ 10% on (a+b+c+d)

y AN i 15 = PSR —ra R R Seh ____ ‘ ,1
5 ur for ﬂ and :p bamboo woven chachari Inn posi 20 swg G.I wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long
nails alternatively including cost of G.1. wire or nalls complete job as per specification and direction of B/L

Unit=Perm i {
Taking Out put=9.30 M |
(Assuming 20 nos, Pile Sunk 1.525 Mtr Deep ) |
a) [Materials ) {
75 mm To 100 mm Lon Nails Kg 0.25| 61.74 15.44 |
b) |Laber 4
Carpenter Grll nos 1.00 408.00 408.00
Unskilled Mazdoor nos 1.00 304.00 304.00
c) |Overheads @ 129% 8724
d) |Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b+c+d) 8141
_ T Per cum=( a+bec+d) /9,30 9631

G fr fitting and ; 62 ' tu mm ” rune i
nalls or 38 swg G.I wire Including cost of G.1 wire ornalls complete jop

i
Unit = Per M [ ' f
Taking Out put = 30,50 M { B
a) |Materials , {
75mm To 100 mm Lon Nails J
b) |Laber Kg 0.25 61.74 5
Carpenter Grll °
Ll.lmlcilleni Mazdoor nos 0.125 408.00 1.00
¢) |Overheads @ 12% nos 0.250 304.00 rﬁ.ﬂﬂ
d) |Contractor’s profit @ 109 on (a+b4ceq) 2 170
€) ;




(i

a)

b)

€)

CARRIAGE

for materia)
cum with

Carriage formm“‘l
below 236 mm (Local Sand) Cum

Cost ofm for aon@c::.% on (a"b‘(“id]

L |

day 0.48
day 2.00
day 10.00

Tractor with Rotay, c roll, & foe grading @ 100 cum per hou| hour 12.00
Water tanker ¢ g 2y u:ll;@ 10°cum per hour - hour | 30.00
S !
:l;erhl apacity hour | 12.00
ell graded hour 5.00
265mmto 9 Sub-base ma
.5 mm tp 2_3-: @ 35 per cent tertal as per Table 400.1
2.36 mm beloy @ 4 C 2 Per cent 134.40
Water Percent. Locy Sand cum 96.00
Overheads @ 12% cum 153.60
Contractor’s profit K 30.00

A) Cost of GSB without carriage per cum| cum

0.768

desirey by '“;yi::mwmng well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader
density, c;;.r,h':e method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel
Plete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.

321.00
385.00
304.00

£73.20
803.00
629.00
207.00

595.36

506.92

141.85
40.00

1670.65
185.01

"154.08
770.00
3040.00

678.40
24090.00] §
7548.00




